1	State of Arkansas	A D211	
2	95th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2025		HOUSE BILL 1667
4			
5	By: Representative Bentl	ey	
6	By: Senator A. Clark		
7			
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT	TO AMEND THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OF	1
10	1967; 5	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING PUBLIC MEETINGS	1
11	UNDER 2	THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OF 1967; AND	FOR
12	OTHER 1	PURPOSES.	
13			
14			
15		Subtitle	
16	Т	O AMEND THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT	
17	0	F 1967; AND TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING	
18	Р	UBLIC MEETINGS UNDER THE FREEDOM OF	
19	I	NFORMATION ACT OF 1967.	
20			
21	BE IT ENACTED BY TH	HE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSA	\S :
22			
23	SECTION 1.	Arkansas Code § 25-19-103(6), concerning th	e definition of
24	"public meeting" un	nder the Freedom of Information Act of 1967	, is amended to
25	read as follows:		
26	(6) "Pa	ublic meetings" means the meetings of more	<u>than two (2)</u>
27	members of any bure	eau, commission, or agency of the state or	any political
28	subdivision of the	state, including municipalities and counti	es, boards of
29	education, and all	other boards, bureaus, commissions, or org	anizations in
30	the State of Arkans	sas, except grand juries, supported wholly	or in part by
31	public funds or exp	pending public funds;	
32			
33	SECTION 2.	Arkansas Code § 25-19-106(a), concerning pu	blic meetings
34	under the Freedom of	of Information Act of 1967, is amended to r	ead as follows:
35	(a) Except a	as otherwise specifically provided by law,	all meetings,
36	formal or informal	, special or regular, of <u>more than two (2)</u>	members of the



1	governing bodies of all municipalities, counties, townships, and school
2	districts and all boards, bureaus, commissions, or organizations of the State
3	of Arkansas, except grand juries, supported wholly or in part by public funds
4	or expending public funds, shall be public meetings.
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25 26	
20	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	